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Mr. Sin Christy Re: Case No. 1997
Hervey, Dow & Hinkle Order No. R-~1713-A
Box 547 _ ——
Roswell, New Mexico Applicant:

Sun 0il Company

Dear Sir:
Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced

Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.,
Secretary-Director

ir/
Carbon copy of order also sent to:
Hobbs OCC X

Artesia OCTC
Aztec OCC

Other
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PAUL W. EATON, JR-
ROBERT C. BLEDSOE

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico ///,ﬂ

Attention: Mr, Oliver Payne Re:/ Case No. 1997
Order R-1713 }

Dear Ollie: —

Sun 0il Company has just called my attention to an
apparent clerical error in the above Order and I would
appreciate your checking 1t and possibly correcting the
Commission's Order.

The McNulty lease covers the W5 of Section 3 and this
is correct; the Schmidt lease covers the WiNEL Section 10
and the E3 Section 3, and in two places at page 2 of the
Order the Schmidt lease refers to the Wi Section 3.

I am sorry I didn't catch this error and would appre-
ciate your checking the point and making any required
corrections.

With best regards.

Respectfully, T

SBC :mke

cc: Sun 01l Company



